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e8lR/wn/L2

ITINTER WEEtrT

CONTROI. OE VOI,I'NTEERS

Object: To compare lnelhods of voLunleer controL in cereal crops -
SuImnerdells II.

Spoagors: R. Moffi.tt, D.G. Christian.

Derig:!: 3 replicates of 6 x 3 cliss-cross.

Col.i@ plot di-ntioaa: 6.0 x 23.0.

TleatErLr: A1l cofirbinations of :-

t. PRITCULT Primary cultivations:

NONE None unti.L just before souing
DYNDRIVE 'Bomfold Dynadrive'
DISC Disc
PLoUGH Plough
ROaAVATE Rotary cultivate

Tine

2. PRSOIICOI| Pre-solring voLu[teer control:

GLYPltos Glyphosate at 0 -2'l kg j.n 200 I on 24 oct, 198'l
PARAOUAT Paraquat at 0.60 kg ioa j,n 200 L on 24 Oct
RoT IIARR Rotary halrou on ? Nov

NofEs: (l) Prinary cultivation tleatrnents r,ere carlied ou! on 18 Aug,
1987, disc and tine tleatnents irele cultivated txice, the
otherg once.

(2) All plots were disced titi.ce and rotary harlosed on 7 Nov-
(3) lhe 'Bomford Dynadrive' has a frane sitrlilar to a lotaly

cultivator birt it has t$o rotating shafts containing f1at,
slightly tsj.sted, spade shape tsine3. the front shaft drj'ves
the rear, it is fitted oith trrice the nunber of blades and
rolates at about one third the sPeed of the rear shaf!.

Ba3a1 applicatioa!: Manures: (0:18:36) at 690 kg- 'Nitram' at 120 kg
and Iater at 480 kg. weedki.Il-ers: Fluroxypyr at 0.20 kg rrith
clopyraLid at 0.07 kg and bromoxyn.if at 0.34 kg j.r 200 1.

Seed: |tercia, sorn at 180 kg.

Cul,tivatioas, etc.:- PK applied: 24 Aug, 1987. seed sorn: 7 Nov. First
N applied: 2 Mar, 1988- Second N applied: 22 Apr. weedkillers
applied: 26 Ap!. Cotnbine harvested: 5 Sept. Previous croPs:
w. barley 1985 aod 1987.

llCXfE: volunteer plants rrere counted in autunn 198?, before the nes croP
etnerged and aE anthesis- Nun$els of balley grains in harvested
Produce ,ere cou[ted.
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GRAIN TOIWES /EECTARE

***r* Tables of means *i**r

PRIIETILT
PasoflcrN

G],YPHOS
PARAQUAT
ROT TIARR

!1ean

St ratum

BIOCK.I{P1
Br-ocK.flP2
BLOCK-WP1-WP2

TINE MEAN

5. 84 5. 87
5. 10 6 .27
5. 89 5. 94

5. 95 6. 01

NONE DYNDRIVE DISC PI-OUGTI ROTAVATE

6.08
6.36
5.86

5.87
6 -23
s. 95

6 -02

5-4'1
6. 04
5. ?1

5.'t4

6.37
6.36
6.s6

6.43

5.61
6. 15
5. 59

5 -e2

r*i Standard errors of differences of means irr

PRII{CUI,T PRSOWCON PRII'ICUII

Except when compaling means with the same level(s) of
PRIMCIET
PRSOITCON

0.317 0 .012
PRSOTCON

0.347

0. 1?1
0-346

6.5
1,5
3.5

irir* Stratun standard errors and coefficients of variation 'rlrr

d-f.

10
4

20

0. 389
0.088
0.208

GRAIN }'EAN DIl* 84.2

SUB PINT AREA HARVESTED O.OO217
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